interest rate  Balance

% $'000 % $'000

Borrowings   3.3%   214,857   3.8%   210,600
Lease Liabilities   4.4%   37,566   -   -
Net exposure to cash flow interest rate risk   252,423   210,600

Sensitivity

At 30 June 2020, if interest rates had changed by +/- 25 basis points from the year end rates with all other variables held
constant, post-tax profit for the year would have been $442,000 lower/higher (2019 - change of 25 bps: $369,000
lower/higher), mainly as a result of higher/lower interest expense from net borrowings.   Other components of equity would
have been $442,000 lower/higher (2019 - $369,000 lower/higher) mainly as a result of an increase/decrease in cash not
required for interest payments. Other financial assets and liabilities are not interest bearing and therefore are not subject to
interest rate risk.

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk.

Consolidated
30 June 2020

 Interest rate risk
 -25 bps +25 bps

Carrying
amount
$'000

Profit
$'000

Equity
$'000

Profit
$'000

Equity
$'000

Borrowings  214,857   376  376  (376)   (376)
Lease Liabilities   37,566   66   66   (66)   (66)

Total increase / (decrease) in financial liabilities

 442

 442

 (442)

 (442)

Consolidated
30 June 2019

Carrying
amount
$'000

Interest rate risk
-25 bps +25 bps

Profit
$'000

Equity
$'000

Profit
$'000

Equity
$'000

Borrowings  210,600  369  369  (369)  (369)
Lease Liabilities   -   -   -   (-)   (-)

Total increase / (decrease) in financial liabilities

 369

 369

 (369)

 (369)

Collection House Limited
Notes to the financial statements

30 June 2020
(continued)

57

3 Financial risk management (continued)
(b) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Group if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its
contractual obligations, and arises principally from cash and cash equivalents, as well as credit exposures to clients, including